

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

**LPAOW No.78/2017, MP Nos.1/2017& 2/2017**

Date of order: 01.11.2017

Noor Ul Hassan Parray

V.

State and Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Alok Aradhe, Judge**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Tashi Rabstan, Judge**

**Appearing counsel:**

For Petitioner/appellant(s) : Mrs. Veenu Gupta, Advocate.

For respondent (s) : Mr. P N Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. J A Hamal, Advocate.

i/ Whether to be reported in : Yes/No  
Press/Media

ii/ Whether to be reported in : Yes/No  
Digest/Journal

Heard on MP No.02/2017.

For the reasons assigned in the application which is duly supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed. Let the table amendment be carried out by the Registry.

List on 15.11.2017.

In the meantime, steps be taken for service of notice on the newly impleaded respondent(s).

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

**(Alok Aradhe)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
01.11.2017  
Raj Kumar