

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 78/2017
IA Nos. 1 & 2/2017
In
CONCR No. 13/2018 [CrIM
No. 26/2019]

Noor-Ul-Hassan Parray

.....Appellant (s)/Applicant (s)

Through :- Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

A request for adjournment has been circulated with the consent of both parties.

The issue regarding maintainability of Letters Patent Appeal against the order passed by Single Judge in exercise of criminal jurisdiction has to be considered in these matters. This issue is pending consideration in LPA No. 23/2018 and other appeals which are listed on 24th April 2020.

List this appeal along with LPA No. 23/2018 on 24th April 2020.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

**(GITA MITTAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
06.02.2020
Raj kumar