

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No.23/2018
IA No.1/2018
c/w
LPAOW No.78/2017
IA Nos.1/2017 & 2/2017
and connected matters

Sumit Sabarwal

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.
Mr. Paras Gutpa, Advocate.
Mr. Satinder Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Om Parkash Gupta and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.
Mr. B.L Chatta, Advocate.
Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate.
Mr. S.K Anand, Advocate.
Mr. Nigam P. Saroop, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
07.07.2022

LPAOW No.78/2017

It is submitted by Mr. Navyug Sethi, learned counsel for the appellant that this appeal has been wrongly clubbed with the batch of appeals listed today and the same is required to be segregated. Submission allowed.

Registry is directed to delink LPAOW No.78/2017 from LPA No.23/2018 and list separately on 27.07.2022.

**LPA No.23/2018, LPA No.14/2018, CDLOW No.15/2018, LPA No.42/2018,
CONCR No.13/2019, LPA No.137/2019 & LPA No.200/2019**

List before some other Bench of which one of us (Nargal-J) is not a member on 10.08.2022 after having permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
07.07.2022
Surinder

