

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 78/2017

Noor-ul-Hassan Parray

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Senior Advocate.

V/s

State and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate.  
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate for R-4&5.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
27.07.2022

At the request of Mr. Navyug Sethi, learned counsel appearing for  
the appellant, the appeal is adjourned.

List on 26.08.2022.

Interim order, if any, to be continued till the next date of hearing.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
27.07.2022  
*Raj Kumar*