

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No.78/2017  
IA Nos.2/2017 & 1/2017

Noor-Ul-Hassan Parray

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Navyug Sethi and Kunal Saini, Advocates vice  
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

State of Jammu and Kashmir and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. J.A Hamal, Advocate for R-4&5.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
06.10.2022

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing vice Mr. Sunil  
Sethi, Sr. Advocate.

List on 04.11.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of  
hearing.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
06.10.2022  
*Surinder*