

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No.78/2017
IA Nos.2/2017 & 1/2017

Noor-Ul-Hassan Parray

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.

V/s

State and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. J.A Hamal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
04.11.2022

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG seeks short adjournment on the ground that she has been assigned the Home Department yesterday only, therefore, she is without brief of this case. Prayer made is allowed.

Adjourned.

List again on 21.11.2022.

Registry is directed to update the cause title of the case by reflecting name of the complainant.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
04.11.2022
Surinder