

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 78/2017

Noor-Ul-Hassan Parray

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Registrar Judicial, Srinagar shall send the record of 561-A No. 233/2012 and OWP No. 1274/2016 in digitized form. Registrar Judicial, Jammu shall coordinate with his counterpart at Srinagar wing of High Court, so as to ensure that the record of the above said petitions is received by this Court before the next date of hearing.

The appellant shall be at liberty to place on record any other document(s), which he intends to rely upon, making it clear that on the next date of hearing, no adjournment shall be granted to either of parties.

Copy of this order be sent to the Registrar Judicial, Srinagar through fax for compliance.

List on 26.12.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

Jammu
16.12.2022
Karam Chand