

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No.78/2017
CM No.7575/2022
IA Nos.1/2017 & 2/2017

Noor-Ul-Hassan Parray

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate

V/s

State and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE REJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

26.12.2022

List before appropriate Bench in terms of order dated 14.12.2022 on
07.03.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of
hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)**

Jammu:
26.12.2022
Pawan Angotra