

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No.78/2017
CM No. 7575/2022
IA No. 2/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Noor-ul-Hassan ParrayPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

12.07.2023

Mr. Sunil Sethi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeks and is granted time to file supplementary affidavit since record has already been received and he wants to go through the same.

He may do so by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 09.08.2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
12.07.2023
Raj Kumar