

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 78/2017
CM No. 7575/2022
IA Nos. 1/2017, 2/2017

Noor-ul-Hassan ParrayPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate

V/s

State and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

28.02.2024

Mr. Sunil Sethi, learned senior counsel seeks short adjournment enabling him to file supplementary affidavit in terms of previous order dated 22.12.2023. He may do so during the course of this week, with copy in advance to the other side.

Learned counsel for the parties be provided digital copy of the record received in terms of order dated 16.12.2022.

List on 19.04.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
28.02.2024
Pawan Angotra