

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 78/2017
CM Nos. 7575/2022, 1013/2024
IA Nos. 1/2017, 2/2017

Noor-Ul-Hassan Parray

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

V/s

State & others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Deeksha Handoo, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

19.04.2024

CM No. 1013/2024

The present application has been filed by the applicant/appellant seeking permission to place on record copy of criminal challan no. 18.12.2023 titled "*UT of J&K vs. Mohd.Aslam Wani and others*" arising out of FIR No. 89/2013, registered with Police Station, Anantnag.

For the reasons detailed in this application coupled with the submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant, the same is allowed. The copy of criminal challan no. 18.12.2023 annexed with this application is taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.

List the main appeal on 07.06.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
19.04.2024
Pawan Angotra