

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 78/2017

Noor-ul-Hassan Parray

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Parimoksh Sethi, Advocate.
v/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.08.2024

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, adjourned.

List on 14.08.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

JAMMU

12.08.2024

Shivalee