

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 78/2017

**Noor-ul-Hassan Parray**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate

V/s

**State of J&K and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Jahanzaib.A.Hamal, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**30.05.2025**

An adjournment is sought on the ground that the arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available.

Adjourned.

List on 11.07.2025

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rahul Bharti)**  
**Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

30.05.2025

Shafqat.