

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

LPAOW No. 78/2017

Noor-ul-Hassan Parray

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. J.A. Hamal, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.11.2025**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

List on 18.12.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**

19.11.2025

Vishal Khajuria.