

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPAOW No. 78/2017

Noor-Ul-Hassan Parray

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Arsh Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

Mr. Arsh Gupta, Advocate, seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Sunil Sethi, learned senior arguing counsel for the appellant, is not available today.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 24.04.2026.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
17.04.2026